CURRICULUM VITAE

Denise De La Rosa, DNP, APRN, FNP-C
Texas A&M Corpus Christi
6300 Ocean Drive
Unit 5805, #336G
Corpus Christi, TX 78412

Education: Highest degree and most recent

Degree Dates Major Institution and Location

DNP 2015 Nursing Chatham University, Pittsburgh PA

MSN 2013 Family Texas A&M University, Corpus Christi, TX
Nurse
Practitione
r

BSN 1987 BSN Boston College, Chestnut Hill, MA

Dissertation/Capstone
Behavior Modification to Combat Adolescent Overweight and Obesity

Professional Certification/Licensure
RN/APRN Family Nurse Practitioner, Texas License

Employment

Academic Employment- Reverse chronology

Dates Title Institution or Business
08/2015 — Assistant Professor Texas A&M Corpus Christi, TX
present
06/2015- Adjunct Faculty Texas A&M Corpus Christi, TX
08/2015
08/2014- Adjunct Faculty Frontier Nursing University, KY
05/2015

Clinical Employment

Dates Rank or Title Institution or Business
06/2013- Family Nurse Pediatric Associates at Clock Tower, San
present Practitioner Antonio, TX




02/2015 —
present

07/2014-
11/2014

04/2014 —
06/2014

10/2011-
03/2014

01/2009-
10/2014
09/2004-
12/2009
2002-2004

1999-2002

1998-1999

1996-1998

1995-1996

1995-1996

1987-1995

Family Nurse
Practitioner

Family Nurse
Practitioner

Family Nurse
Practitioner

Director, Emergency
Department

Director, Emergency
Department, House
Supervisor

Patient Care
Coordinator

Staff Nurse
ER/ICU

Nurse Educator
Staff Nurse ER

Staff Nurse, ER

Staff Nurse
ER/ICU

Staff Nurse

Post Anesthesia Care

Unit/ICU
Staff Nurse ICU

Army Nurse Corps
Officer

Denise De La Rosa

Emergency Service Partners (Formally
Emergency Physician Affiliates) San Antonio,
TX

Hill Country Family Medicine, San Antonio TX
Staff Care, San Antonio TX

Methodist Stone Oak Hospital, San Antonio TX

University Hospital, San Antonio TX

University Hospital, San Antonio TX
Inova Fairfax Hospital, Fairfax VA
Sentara Hampton General Hospital,
Hampton, VA

University Hospital, San Antonio TX

Norton Hospital, Louisville KY

The Saint Mary Hospital, Manhattan KS

Irwin Army Medical Center, Ft. Riley KS

Multiple Field and Static Military facilities

TEACHING

Other Scholarly Teaching, Mentoring and Curricular Achievements
Clinical preceptor to 7 Family Nurse Practitioner students for a total

06/2014-
present

of 950 hours



Denise De La Rosa

PROFESSIONAL SERVICE

Service to the Profession

Activities Dates of Service
2011-present Sigma Theta Tau International Member
2013-present American Association of Nurse Member

Practitioners



