CURRICULUM VITAE

Denise De La Rosa, DNP, APRN, FNP-C Texas A&M Corpus Christi 6300 Ocean Drive Unit 5805, #336G Corpus Christi, TX 78412

Education: Highest degree and most recent

<u>Degree</u> DNP	<u>Dates</u> 2015	<u>Major</u> Nursing	Institution and Location Chatham University, Pittsburgh PA
MSN	2013	Family Nurse Practitione r	Texas A&M University, Corpus Christi, TX
BSN	1987	BSN	Boston College, Chestnut Hill, MA

Dissertation/Capstone

Behavior Modification to Combat Adolescent Overweight and Obesity

Professional Certification/Licensure

RN/APRN Family Nurse Practitioner, Texas License

Employment

Academic Employment- Reverse chronology

<u>Dates</u> 08/2015 – present	<u>Title</u> Assistant Professor	Institution or Business Texas A&M Corpus Christi, TX
06/2015- 08/2015	Adjunct Faculty	Texas A&M Corpus Christi, TX
08/2014- 05/2015	Adjunct Faculty	Frontier Nursing University, KY

Clinical Employment

<u>Dates</u>	Rank or Title	Institution or Business
06/2013-	Family Nurse	Pediatric Associates at Clock Tower, San
present	Practitioner	Antonio, TX

02/2015 – present	Family Nurse Practitioner	Emergency Service Partners (Formally Emergency Physician Affiliates) San Antonio, TX
07/2014- 11/2014	Family Nurse Practitioner	Hill Country Family Medicine, San Antonio TX
04/2014 – 06/2014	Family Nurse Practitioner	Staff Care, San Antonio TX
10/2011- 03/2014	Director, Emergency Department	Methodist Stone Oak Hospital, San Antonio TX
01/2009- 10/2014	Director, Emergency Department, House Supervisor	University Hospital, San Antonio TX
09/2004- 12/2009	Patient Care Coordinator	University Hospital, San Antonio TX
2002-2004	Staff Nurse ER/ICU	Inova Fairfax Hospital, Fairfax VA
1999-2002	Nurse Educator Staff Nurse ER	Sentara Hampton General Hospital, Hampton, VA
1998-1999	Staff Nurse, ER	University Hospital, San Antonio TX
1996-1998	Staff Nurse ER/ICU	Norton Hospital, Louisville KY
1995-1996	Staff Nurse Post Anesthesia Care Unit/ICU	The Saint Mary Hospital, Manhattan KS
1995-1996	Staff Nurse ICU	Irwin Army Medical Center, Ft. Riley KS
1987-1995	Army Nurse Corps	Multiple Field and Static Military facilities
	Officer <u>T</u>	<u>EACHING</u>

Other Scholarly Teaching, Mentoring and Curricular Achievements

06/2014-	Clinical preceptor to 7 Family Nurse Practitioner students for a total
present	of 950 hours

PROFESSIONAL SERVICE

Service to the Profession

<u>Activities</u> <u>Dates of Service</u>

2011-present Sigma Theta Tau International Member

2013-present American Association of Nurse Member

Practitioners